OP \$40.00 3703327

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM551856

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Heartland Automation LLC		11/13/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AutoGuide, LLC	
Doing Business As:	ng Business As: AutoGuide Mobile Robots	
Street Address:	20 Omni Way	
City:	Chelmsford	
State/Country:	ate/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 01824	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3703327	AVINU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173453299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173453000

Email: trademarks@burnslev.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah J. Peckham, Burns & Levinson LLP

Address Line 1: 125 High Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54975.388
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah J Peckham
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah J Peckham/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=AVINU Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006808 FRAME: 0460

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Trademark Assignment"), made effective as of November 13, 2019, ("Effective Date") is by and between Heartland Automation LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, with an address of 106 Supply Court, Georgetown, KY 40324 ("Assignor"), in favor of AutoGuide, LLC, d/b/a AutoGuide Mobile Robots, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, with an address at 2 Omni Way, Chelmsford, MA 01824 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademark AVINU, including all common law and statutory rights therein, and including U.S. registration no. 3703327 (collectively, the "Trademark"), together the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest Assignor has in and to the Trademark, including the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all rights in the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby mutually-acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to said Trademark, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark, and all claims, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the Effective Date of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment, effective as of the Effective Date set out above.

HEAR	TLAND	AU ⁻	TOMA	TION L	9 7_	in the second
Ву:	Scott.	014	basti	<u>, 56</u>)
Title:	Vack	<u> </u>	24.L	2.6m		
	er <u>s</u>		240			

Date: <u>12-4-19</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 006808 FRAME: 0461

RECORDED: 12/04/2019